
Covid-19	Epidemiologische	Evaluierung	Kanarische	Inseln	vom	21.	Februar	2021

(nächste	planmäßige	Evaluierung:	18.2.2021	wurde	auf	21.2.2021	verschoben)

https://www.gobiernodecanarias.org/principal/coronavirus/semaforo

Bewertung	vom	11.	Februar	2021	(nach	Daten	vom	17.2.	vs.	Spanien	vom	18.2.)
INSEL	

(Alarmstufe)
Einwohner

Bevölkerung	>	
65	Jahre

KI	7	T
KI	7	T	
(>65	J)

Positivitäts-	
rate	%

Rückvefolg-
barkeit	%

Belegung	
Hospital		%

Belegung	
UCI	%

Alarm-
stufe

Teneriffa 917.841 148.632 35,30 28,26 3,56 64,96 3,68 14,79 1
Gran	Canaria 851.231 138.632 77,65 90,42 7,09 82,25 4,83 18,22 3
Fuerteventura 116.886 11.802 32,51 42,37 3,66 71,19 11,21 11,76 2
Lanzarote 152.289 17.726 207,50 197,45 9,70 84,00 10,73 52,78 4
La	Palma 82.671 17.168 27,82 0 1,43 20,00 0 0 1
La	Gomera 21.503 4.638 0 0 0,63 0 0 1
El	Hierro 10.968 2.474 136,76 404,20 9,91 55,56 3,13 0 2
Total	Kanaren 2.153.389 341.072 56,38 	 4,81 5,04 18,63 	
Total	Spanien 46.940.000 118,76 8,16 14,34 36,12 	
16	Prozent	der	kanarischen	Bevölkerung	ist	>65	Jahre	alt mittel/hoch hoch/sehr	hoch
https://www.mscbs.gob.es/profesionales/saludPublica/ccayes/alertasActual/nCov/situacionActual.htm

Bewertung	vom	11.	Februar	2021	(nach	Daten	vom	9.2.	vs.	Spanien	vom	10.2.)
INSEL	

(Alarmstufe)
Einwohner

Bevölkerung	>	
65	Jahre

KI	7	T
KI	7	T	
(>65	J)

Positivitäts-	
rate	%

Nachvoll-	
ziehbarkeit	%

Belegung	
Hospital		%

Belegung	
UCI	%

Alarm-
stufe

Teneriffa 917.841 148.632 35,30 28,26 3,56 64,96 3,68 14,79 1
Gran	Canaria 851.231 138.632 77,65 90,42 7,09 82,25 4,83 18,22 3
Fuerteventura 116.886 11.802 32,51 42,37 3,66 71,19 11,21 11,76 2
Lanzarote 152.289 17.726 207,50 197,45 9,70 84,00 10,73 52,78 4
La	Palma 82.671 17.168 27,82 0 1,43 20,00 0 0 1
La	Gomera 21.503 4.638 0 0 0,63 0 0 1
El	Hierro 10.968 2.474 136,76 404,20 9,91 55,56 3,13 0 2
Total	Kanaren 2.153.389 341.072 64,18 	 5,31 5,47 16,74
Total	Spanien 46.940.000 210,45 10,62 19,28 41,57
https://www.mscbs.gob.es/profesionales/saludPublica/ccayes/alertasActual/nCov/situacionActual.htm

Bewertung	vom	4.	Februar	2021	(nach	Daten	vom	2.2.	vs.	Spanien	vom	3.2.)

INSEL Einwohner
Bevölkerung	>	

65	Jahre
KI	7	T

KI	7	T	
(>65	J)

Positivitäts-	
rate	%

Nachvoll-	
ziehbarkeit	%

Belegung	
Hospital		%

Belegung	
UCI	%

nächste	
Evalg.

Teneriffa 917.841 148.632 27,67 20,86 3,56 64,96 3,68 14,79 11.2.

Gran	Canaria 851.231 138.632 115,83 90,42 7,09 82,25 4,83 18,22 11.2.

Fuerteventura 116.886 11.802 50,48 42,37 3,66 71,19 11,21 11,76 11.2.

Lanzarote 152.289 17.726 295,49 197,45 9,70 84,00 10,73 52,78 11.2.

La	Palma 82.671 17.168 6,05 0 1,43 20,00 0 0 11.2.

La	Gomera 21.503 4.638 0 0 0,63 0 0 11.2.

El	Hierro 10.968 2.474 246,17 404,20 9,91 55,56 3,13 0 11.2.
Total	Kanaren 2.153.389 341.072 82,94 	 6,20 6,19 19,21
Total	Spanien 46.940.000 329,09 13,56 23,55 44,44


